

AGENDA ITEM

Consent Agenda

REPORT TO:	Work Session	(02/10/25)	
------------	--------------	------------	--

REPORT TO: Voting Meeting (02/13/25)

ITEM NO: 67/2025

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute an

SUBJECT: Intergovernmental Agreement between Hall County and the City of Buford to provide sanitary sewage collection and treatment service for Hall County

Tax Parcel 08154 000016; authorization for Hall County to collect any and all sewer fees, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney.

Commission District 1.

Meetings:

Work Session Date: 02/10/25 Voting Meeting Date: 02/13/25

Executive Summary:

Presenter: BN

Recommendation:

Approve

Purpose of Request:

Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement between Hall County and the City of Buford to provide sanitary sewage collection and treatment service for Hall County Tax Parcel 08154 000016; authorization for Hall County to collect any and all sewer fees, subject to review and approval by the County Attorney. Commission District 1.

Facts and Issues:

Currently, this parcel is located in the City of Buford Sewer district. Upon approval and execution the IGA will be provided to Department of Community Affairs per the approved Service Delivery Strategy.

Funding Requested
Are funds within current budget?
Source of Funds

Options:

History:

\$ 0.00

No

Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract, Agreement, etc.?

Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney?

Yes

Is there a deadline for this item?

Approvals:

Submit	Approve		Budget		Finance
WS	BN		JM		TS
Attorney Adminis		stration		Clerk	
WLI		C	R		JR

Attachments:

IGA